TNRCC FAX TRANSMITTAL

DATE: _	12/30/98	NO. OF PAGES (including this sheet):
TO:	Name	Mr. Richard Sprouse
	Organization	Channel Equipment Co
	Fax Number	(713) 941-0656 281-646-0477
FROM:	TEXAS NATURAL	RESOURCE CONSERVATION COMMISSION
	Name	Ramana Karanam
		Coordinator
	Telephone	512/239-2200
	Fax Number	512/239-2216
	Mail	MC-137, PO Box 13087, Austin, Tx 78711-3087
NOTES:	Response to Corre	ective Action Proposal(s) for

LPST #: 099673 , Facility ID: 0021543.

If you have any problems receiving this fax,

call 512/239-2200 .

Please note that new Corrective Action Preapproval Forms have been required since September 1,1995. The forms are available at no cost from the TNRCC Bulletin Board Services downloading (512/239-0700), or over the Internet at http://www.tnrcc.state.tx.us. You may also order the forms on diskette from the TNRCC, MC-195, P.O. Box 13088, Austin, TX 78711-3088 (please specify the Corrective Action Preapproval Forms on diskette). A pamphlet with reproducible forms available at no cost by calling TNRCC Publications at 512/239-0028.

Please note that all LPST corrective action proposals and reports need to be prepared by an environmental contracting/consulting firm registered as a Corrective Action Specialist (CAS) and need to have the the signatures and registration numbers of both the CAS and registered Corrective Action Project Manager (CAPM) included pursuant to Title 30, Texas Administrative Code (TAC), Subchapter J. Any proposal that has been prepared by a consulting firm not registered as a CAS by the Texas Natural Resource Conservation Commission (TNRCC) or which does not include the signature and registration number of the Project Manager Please reserve the use of the telefax machines for may be rejected. submitting proposals and data for LPST cases that rank as new priority 1's and for emergency abatement activities.

TEXAS NATURAL RESOURCE CONSERVATION COMMISSION LPST CORRECTIVE ACTION RESPONSE FORM

LPST-ID: 099673 7/22/98 Proposal For: SITE CLOSURE

GENERAL INFORMATION

LPST-ID

: 099673

Priority: 4.1

Responsible Party : Channel Equipment Co

Tel: 713/941-0652

Facility # & Name : 0021543 Channel Equipment Co

Facility Address : 1006 Vista

Facility City : Pasadena

County: Harris

CAPM & Name

: CAPM01286 DELONDA ALEXANDER

RCAS & Name : RCAS00688 MERIDIAN TECHNICAL GROUP, LLC.

TNRCC TECHNICAL RESPONSE

Proposed activity is approved as proposed.

Preapproval for P&A four(4) monitoring wells.

ACTIVITY COST SUMMARY

Proposed Cost:

3,276.00 Maximum Pre-Approved:

Date: 12/30/98 Telephone: 512/239-2200

3,276.00

Signature:

Ramana Karanam

Coordinator

TEXAS NATURAL RESOURCE CONSERVATION COMMISSION LPST CORRECTIVE ACTION RESPONSE FORM

LPST-ID: 099673
7/22/98 Proposal For: SITE CLOSURE

Pursuant to 30 TAC Section 334.82 (b), you are required to notify all parties affected by the contamination. If you determine that contamination from the release has migrated off-site, or if you are required by the TNRCC to conduct further assessment or other corrective actions off-site, then you are required to notify the affected landowner(s) within 30 days of documenting the impact. Please note that landowners may include state and local owners of right-of-way properties. For the purpose of this requirement, notice shall be through any means described in 30 TAC Section 334.82 (a). Please provide documentation that the affected landowner(s) has/have been notified within 30 days of notification. Please note that failure to notify affected parties as required herein is grounds for formal enforcement proceedings.

Please note that preapproval of this activity DOES NOT guarantee reimbursement. Eligiblity is determined at the time of reimbursement application review. If the release is eligible, the preapproved amount is the maximum allowable for the proposed activities. The actual amount of reimbursement will be determined after the completed reimbursement application and all related receipts and invoices are submitted, and the completed activity is subject to technical and and reimbursable cost review. In all instances, the completed work must be technically justifiable and should serve to advance the site in the corrective action process. The amount of preapproved work performed should be based on completion of the activity's objectives. Additionally, please also note that preapproved amounts include all eligible markup.

Claims for reimbursement should only be submitted after the completion of an annual cycle for remediation system operation and maintenance, and quarterly groundwater monitoring unless a more frequent filing period is previously approved by the PST Reimbursement Section. The Reimbursement Section can be reached at 512/239-2001.

cc: Marsha Hill, TNRCC Region 12 Field Office 5425 Polk Street, Suite H, Houston, Texas 77023-1486 Phone: 713/767-3500 Fax: 713/767-3646

TNRCC PAX TRANSMITTAL

12/30/98 NO. OF PAGES (including this sheet): Mr. Richard Sprouse Channel Equipment Co Organization (723) 941 0656 281-64b-0477 Fax Number TEXAS NATURAL RESOURCE CONSERVATION COMMISSION FROM: Ramana Karanam Coordinator 512/239-2200 Telephone 512/239-2216 Fax Number MC-137, PO Box 13087, Austin, Tx 78711-3087 Response to Corrective Action Proposal(s) for LPST #: 099673 , Facility ID: 0021543. If you have any problems receiving this fax, please call 512/239-2200 . NOTES:

please note that new Corrective Action Preapproval Forms have been required since September 1,1995. The forms are available at no cost by downloading from the TNRCC Bulletin Board Services (BBS) (512/239-0700), or over the Internet at http://www.tnrcc.state.tx.us. You may also order the forms on diskette from the TNRCC, MC-195, P.O. Box 13088, Austin, TX 78711-3088 (please specify the Corrective Action Preapproval Forms on diskette). A pamphlet with reproducible forms is available at no cost by calling TNRCC Publications at 512/239-0028.

please note that all LPST corrective action proposals and reports need to be prepared by an environmental contracting/consulting firm registered as a Corrective Action Specialist (CAS) and need to have the signatures and registration numbers of both the CAS and registered Corrective Action Project Manager (CAPM) included pursuant to Title 30, Texas Administrative Code (TAC), Subchapter J. Any proposal that has been prepared by a consulting firm not registered as a CAS by the Texas Natural Resource Conservation Commission (TNRCC) or which does not include the signature and registration number of the Project Manager may be rejected. Please reserve the use of the telefax machines for submitting proposals and data for LPST cases that rank as new priority l's and for emergency abatement activities.

TRANSMISSION REPORT

THIS DOCUMENT WAS CONFIRMED (REDUCED SAMPLE ABOVE - SEE DETAILS BELOW)

** COUNT **

TOTAL PAGES SCANNED TOTAL PAGES CONFIRMED:

*** SEND ***

No.	REMOTE STATION	START TIME	DURATION	#PAGES	MODE	RESULTS
1	281 646 0477	12-31-98 3:54PM	2 '44"	3/ 3	EC	COMPLETED 9600

TOTAL 0:02'44" 3

No.: OPERATION NUMBER 48: 4800BPS SELECTED EC: ERROR CORRECT G2: G2 COMMUNICATION PD: POLLED BY REMOTE SF: STORE & FORWARD RI: RELAY INITIATE RS: RELAY STATION RM: RECEIVE TO MEMORY